T P
B
A
T P
B
A
T P
B

The valve coil is not intended for direct connection to an electrical distribution network. Interference filtering up to 30 MHz and surge protection
must be provided by the manufacturer of the device on which the valve is installed.
3. Solenoid Ordering Code
Explosion-proof solenoid,
inner diameter 22 mm
Housing size
DC voltage
connection box
+ Cable gland
AC voltage 50/60 Hz
fix installed cable
Solenoid nominal power
10 W
18 W
Cable length
 no cable (only for DC)
cable 3 m
cable 8 m
Temperature class
 for 10 W, 18 W
for 10 W only
No designation
3M
8M
Solenoid Codes Ordering No. Solenoid Codes Ordering No. Solenoid Codes Ordering No.
EX22-46/01200AT4-B  32754300 EX22-460/1200BT4-B 32755000 EX22-46/23050AT4-3M-B 32756000
EX22-46/01200AT6-B  32754400 EX22-46/02400BT4-B  32755300 EX22-46/23050AT4-8M-B 32756100
EX22-46/02400AT4-B  32041400 EX22-46/04800BT4-B  32755400 EX22-46/23050AT6-3M-B 32756200
EX22-46/02400AT6-B  32754500 EX22-46/11000BT4-B 32755500 EX22-46/23050AT6-8M-B 32756300
EX22-46/04800AT4-B 32754600 EX22-46/11050AT4-3M-B 32755600 EX22-46/11050BT4-3M-B 32756400
EX22-46/04800AT6-B  32754700 EX22-46/11050AT4-8M-B 32755700 EX22-46/11050BT4-8M-B 32756500
EX22-46/11000AT4-B  32754800 EX22-46/11050AT6-3M-B 32755800 EX22-46/23050BT4-3M-B 32756600
EX22-46/11000AT6-B 32754900 EX22-46/11050AT6-8M-B 32755900 EX22-46/23050BT4-8M-B 32756700
EX22-46/ - -
01200
02400
04800